TEERERRE AGENCY: MAUREEN V WARD TALENT AGENCY IRELAND

Mobile: +353 872480348
Phone/ Fax: +353 45 485464
Maureen V Ward
Talent Agency Ireland Websites:
www.maureenvwardtalentagencyireland.com
www.talentedkidsireland.com

/= Full Name - Playing Age
. Desmond Bird 27 -37

Eye Colour = Hair Length

Blue Medium

/> Hair Colour - Nationality ~— Complexion
\ Brown Irish \=/ Fair

(-;:-J Native Accent - Languages Spoken
\"/ Dublin English

E";‘\'J Accents
\_/ Dublin, irish South, Northern Ireland scouse, London, American

Spotlight Profile URL: https://app.spotlight.com/5312-4508-3468




SKILLS

Full Clean Driving Licence
Stage Combat

Football

Drama

Comedy

Horse Riding

Airsoft




TITLE

Undress
Comedians Anonymous
Thaw My Heart
Creepy Charlie
On The Ball

The Man Who Invented
Christmas

Converging Lines
End In Tears
Skeleton Krew
Starlyte Studios

Irish Computer Game
Git
A Dark Knight
Burning Love
TV Show Show
John N Ross
The Dark Room

Crimecall

Ripper Street

ROLE -

ROLE

Detective Goodwin
Roger
Youth
Mark

Frank O'Donnell

Lover

Davis
Myles Blackburn
Willie
Kian
The Git

Skull Mask
Dancer
Locko McGloko
John/Ross
Face/Shadow
Reconstruction Actor

Police Officer

COMPANY -YEAR
FILM

COMPANY DIRECTOR

Tiny Pictures Stephen Moran
Tom McNally
Griffith College Dublin

Tiny Pictures

Marius Van Zyl
Stephen Moran

Haymish Productions Leonard Bird

Mazur / Kaplan
Company The Mob Film
Company Ingenious
Media (presents) Nelly
Films Parallel Films
Rhombus Media

Tullowland Productions Antaine O'Ciardubhain

Bharat Nalluri

Haymish Productions Desmond Bird
Darragh Clancy

Joe Rooney

Haymish Productions Desmond Bird

Haymish Productions Leonard Bird
Leonard Bird

Will McDermott

Haymish Productions

Haymish Productions Leonard Bird

Haymish Productions Brian Barker

RTE

Lookout Point Ltd. BBC
America BBC
Worldwide Element
Pictures Screen Ireland
Tiger Aspect
Productions

Andy Wilson

YEAR

2023
2024
2021
2020
2018

2017

2016
2015
2015
2014

2014

2012
2011
2010
2010
2007
2018

2013




TITLE

The Nightmare Realm
Way Out West
Centre Stage

Everyman

Bye Bye Birdie
Variety Show

Christmas Pantomime
Centre Stage
South Pacific

Christmas Pantomime

Musical Magic

Proposing To Ciara

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

STAGE & THEATRE
ROLE COMPANY

Karl O'Connor

Monster Productions

Dry Ice Theatre

Stan Laurel Productions

Centre Stage Theatre

Singer/Archie Company

Dry Ice Theatre

Cousin Productions

Dry Ice Theatre

Various/Chorus Productions

) Dry Ice Theatre
Comical Duo Productions
Dry Ice Theatre
The Joker Productions

Centre Stage Theatre

Corny Collins/Rod Company

Dry Ice Theatre

Professor/Mimic Productions

Dry Ice Theatre

Jack Sparrow Productions

Maureen Gilligan

Chorus Theatre Company

Eoin

DIRECTOR

Karl O'Connor
Desmond Bird
Terry Gaffney
Gill Mathews
Darragh Collins
Darragh Collins
Darragh Collins
Terry Gaffney
Darragh Collins
Darragh Collins

Maureen Gilligan

rara

YEAR

2019

2011

2010

2009

2009

2008

2008

2008

2007

2007

2005




TITLE

Confession

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR
MUSIC VIDEO

ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR

Young Soldier Tullowland Productions Antaine O'Ciardubhain

YEAR

2015




ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR
ONLINE PUBLICATIONS

TITLE ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR YEAR

Not S0 Cslﬁgft' Online The Host Haymish productions Desmond Bird 2023






