

AGENCY: MAUREEN V WARD TALENT AGENCY IRELAND

Mobile: +353 87 2480348 Phone/ Fax: +353 45 485464

Websites:

www.maureenvwardtalentagencyireland.com www.talentedkidsireland.com

Desmond Bird









CLIENT INFORMATION

Full Name
Desmond Bird

Playing Age 27 - 37

Height 6,0

Frame Slim

Eye Colour Blue

Hair Length Medium

Hair Colour Brown Nationality
Irish

Complexion Fair

- Native Accent
 Dublin
- Languages Spoken English
- Accents
 Dublin, irish South, Northern Ireland scouse, London, American

Spotlight Profile URL: https://app.spotlight.com/5312-4508-3468

SKILLS

- Full Clean Driving Licence
 Stage Combat
 Football
 Drama
 Comedy
 Horse Riding
 Airsoft

FILM

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Undress	Detective Goodwin	Tiny Pictures	Stephen Moran	2023
Comedians Anonymous	Roger		Tom McNally	2024
Thaw My Heart	Youth	Griffith College Dublin	Marius Van Zyl	2021
Creepy Charlie	Mark	Tiny Pictures	Stephen Moran	2020
On The Ball	Frank O'Donnell	Haymish Productions	Leonard Bird	2018
The Man Who Invented Christmas	Lover	Mazur / Kaplan Company The Mob Film Company Ingenious Media (presents) Nelly Films Parallel Films Rhombus Media	Bharat Nalluri	2017
Converging Lines	Davis	Tullowland Productions	Antaine O'Ciardubhain	2016
End In Tears	Myles Blackburn	Haymish Productions	Desmond Bird	2015
Skeleton Krew	Willie		Darragh Clancy	2015
Starlyte Studios	Kian		Joe Rooney	2014
Irish Computer Game Git	The Git	Haymish Productions	Desmond Bird	2014
A Dark Knight	Skull Mask	Haymish Productions	Leonard Bird	2012
Burning Love	Dancer	Haymish Productions	Leonard Bird	2011
TV Show Show	Locko McGloko		Will McDermott	2010
John N Ross	John/Ross	Haymish Productions	Leonard Bird	2010
The Dark Room	Face/Shadow	Haymish Productions	Brian Barker	2007
Crimecall	Reconstruction Actor	RTE		2018
Ripper Street	Police Officer	Lookout Point Ltd. BBC America BBC Worldwide Element Pictures Screen Ireland Tiger Aspect Productions	Andy Wilson	2013

STAGE & THEATRE

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
The Nightmare Realm	Monster	Karl O'Connor Productions	Karl O'Connor	2019
Way Out West	Stan Laurel	Dry Ice Theatre Productions	Desmond Bird	2011
Centre Stage	Singer/Archie	Centre Stage Theatre Company	Terry Gaffney	2010
Everyman	Cousin	Dry Ice Theatre Productions	Gill Mathews	2009
Bye Bye Birdie	Various/Chorus	Dry Ice Theatre Productions	Darragh Collins	2009
Variety Show	Comical Duo	Dry Ice Theatre Productions	Darragh Collins	2008
Christmas Pantomime	The Joker	Dry Ice Theatre Productions	Darragh Collins	2008
Centre Stage	Corny Collins/Rod	Centre Stage Theatre Company	Terry Gaffney	2008
South Pacific	Professor/Mimic	Dry Ice Theatre Productions	Darragh Collins	2007
Christmas Pantomime	Jack Sparrow	Dry Ice Theatre Productions	Darragh Collins	2007
Musical Magic	Chorus	Maureen Gilligan Theatre Company	Maureen Gilligan	2005
Proposing To Ciara	Eoin		rara	

MUSIC VIDEO

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Confession	Young Soldier	Tullowland Productions	Antaine O'Ciardubhain	2015

ONLINE PUBLICATIONS

TITLE ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR YEAR

Not So Close - Online Short The Host Haymish productions Desmond Bird 2023